产品样本 Catalog
2025. 11
茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
1TL8005 一级能效铸铁系列
低压三相异步电动机
1TL8005 IE5 Cast Iron series Low-voltage
Three-phase Asynchronous Motor
2 茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司

变频应用
Converter fed application    ..........................................................................................................    15
订货号
Order No.    ..................................................................................................................................    19
选型技术数据表
Technical data table    ...................................................................................................................    22
选件
Options    ......................................................................................................................................    26
外形尺寸
Dimension drawings    .................................................................................................................    30
目录 Contents
5茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
概述 Overview
额定功率：0.55 ~ 315 kW
机座号：80 ~ 355
电压与频率：支持多种电压与频率
冷却方式：IC411
注油装置：机座号 180 ~ 355 的电机标配
防护等级：IP55
绝缘等级：F
环境温度：-15 ~ 40 ºC
海拔高度：不超过 1000 m
1TL8005 系列电动机是全新设计的超高效低压三相异步
电动机，机壳为铸铁，适用于连续工作制（S1）工作运
行。1TL8005 系列电动机是全新一代设计的满足国家一
级能效的电机，结构新颖、造型美观、噪音低、振动小、
绝缘等级高等特点，可用于风机、泵、压缩机、纺织机械、
皮带机、搅拌机等多种工业应用领域。
1TL8005 series of motors is the newly designed premium
efficiency low voltage three phase asynchronous motor, the
housing material is cast iron,  is designed for continuous duty
operation (S1).  1TL8005 series of motors is the new designed
IE5 efficiency motors, owns the features of novel structure,
beautiful appearance, low noise, small vibration, high degree
of insulation, etc, also can be used in the fields of fans, pump,
compressors, belt conveyor, blender and textile machine.
Rated output: 0.55 ~ 315 kW
Frame size: 80 ~ 355
Voltage and Frequency: support multiple voltage and
                                       frequency
Cooling method: IC411
Oiling device: FS180 ~ 355 motor as standard
Degree of protection: IP55
Degree of insulation: F
Coolant temperature: -15 ~ 40 ºC
Site altitude above see level: not exceed 1000 m
6 茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
参考标准 Reference standards
名称
Title
IEC 标准
IEC standard
中国国家标准
Chinese standard
旋转电动机定额和性能
Rotating electrical machines – Part 1: Rating and performance
IEC 60034-1 GB/T 755
旋转电动机损耗与效率确定的标准测试方法
Rotating electrical machines – Part 2-1: Standard methods for determining losses and efficiency from
tests (excluding machines for traction vehicles)
IEC 60034-2 GB/T 1032
旋转电机整体结构的防护等级（IP 代码）分级
Rotating electrical machines – Part 5: Degrees of protection provided by the integral design of rotating
electrical machines (IP code)  - Classification
IEC 60034-5 GB/T 4942.1
旋转电动机冷却方法
Rotating electrical machines – Part 6: Methods of cooling (IC Code)
IEC 60034-6 GB/T 1993
旋转电动机结构型式、安装型式及接线盒位置的分类（IM 代码）
Rotating electrical machines – Part 7: Classification of types of construction, mounting arrangements and
terminal box position (IM Code)
IEC 60034-7 GB/T 997
旋转电动机旋转电机线端标志与旋转方向

示意图
Diagram
电动机订货号第 14 位号
上对应的字母
Letter, position 14th
of Motor code
A T U V C D
结构型式
Construction type
机座不带底脚，端盖有法兰
Without feet and with flange on the end-shield (DE)
机座带底脚，端盖有法兰
With feet and with flange on the end-shield (DE)
安装型式
Mounting type
IM B5
FS80 ~ 280
IM V1 1)2)
FS80 ~ 355
IM V3 2)
FS80 ~ 160
IM B35
FS80 ~ 355
IM V15
FS80 ~ 160
IM V35
FS80 ~ 160
示意
Diagram
电动机订货号第 14 位号
上对应的字母
Letter, position 14th
of Motor code
F G H J W Y
结构型式
Construction type
机座不带底脚，端盖有标准小法兰
Without feet and with C-flange on the end-shield (DE)
机座带底脚，端盖有标准小法兰
With feet and with C-flange on the end-shield (DE)
安装型式
Mounting type
IM B14
FS80 ~ 112
IM V18
FS80 ~ 112
IM V19
FS80 ~ 112
IM B34
FS80 ~ 112
示意图
Diagram
电动机订货号第 14 位号
上对应的字母
Letter, position 14th
of Motor code
K M L N
1) 室外使用时推荐使用护罩（选件号 H00）；
2) 此安装方式中，标配全圆法兰；
3) 当户外安装时，推荐对电动机轴采取防护措施，避免水直接
喷射到电动机轴上。
1) At outdoor application, the using of protective cover (Option code
H00) is recommended;
2) Full circle flange as standard configuration in this type mounting;
3) At outdoor application, the using of protective measures on motor
shaft are recommended.
铭牌样例 Nameplate
1TL8005 系列电机铭牌
1TL8005 Motor Nameplate
电机配封闭式轴承铭牌样例
Example of motor with sealed bearing nameplate
电机配可再润滑性轴承铭牌样例
Example of motor with regreasable bearing nameplate
8 茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
轴承选配 Bearing Assignment
机座号
Frame
size
极数
Pole
标准配置
Standard design
增强悬臂力设计轴承(选件号L22)
Increased cantilever-bearing (Option code:L22)
驱动端轴承
DE bearing
非驱动端轴承
（水平安装）
NDE bearing
(Horizontal mounting)
非驱动端轴承
（竖直安装）
NDE bearing
(Vertical mounting)
驱动端轴承
DE bearing
非驱动端轴承
（水平安装）
NDE bearing
(Horizontal mounting)
非驱动端轴承
（竖直安装)
NDE bearing
(Vertical mounting)
80 2,4,6 6204 2RZ C3 6204 2RZ C3 6204 2RZ C3 □ □ □
90 2,4,6 6205 2RZ C3 6205 2RZ C3 6205 2RZ C3 □ □ □
100 2,4,6 6206 2RZ C3 6206 2RZ C3 6206 2RZ C3 6306 2RZ
C3 6206 2RZ C3 6206 2RZ C3
112 2,4,6 6206 2RZ C3 6206 2RZ C3 6206 2RZ C3 6306 2RZ
C3 6206 2RZ C3 6206 2RZ C3
132 2,4,6 6208 2RZ C3 6208 2RZ C3 6208 2RZ C3 6308 2RZ
C3 6208 2RZ C3 6208 2RZ C3
160 2,4,6 6309 2RZ C3 6209 2RZ C3 6209 2RZ C3 □ □ □
180 2,4,6 6310 C3 6210 C3 6210 C3 NU310 6210 C3 6210 C3
200 2,4,6 6312 C3 6212 C3 6212 C3 NU312 6212 C3 6212 C3
225 2,4,6 6313 C3 6213 C3 6213 C3 NU313 6213 C3 6213 C3
250 2,4,6 6314 C3 6214 C3 6214 C3 NU314 6214 C3 6214 C3
280 2 6315 C3 6315 C3 6315 C3 NU315 6315 C3 6315 C3
280 4,6 6316 C3 6316 C3 6316 C3 NU316 6316 C3 6316 C3
315
2(S/M) 6316 C3 6316 C3 6316 C3 NU316 6316 C3 6316 C3

decrease ∆l.
19茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
型号与订货号 Motor Type and Order No.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1 T L 8 0 0 5 － －
电动机订货号
低压系列电动机 Low-voltage motor series
0 = 铸铁壳
0 = Cast Iron
效率等级 Efficiency Grade
5 = 中国能效等级 1 级，IE5 效率等级
5 = China energy efficiency grade 1, IE5 efficiency
机座号编号 Code of frame size
0D = 80 / 0E = 90
1A = 100 / 1B = 112 / 1C = 132 / 1D = 160 / 1E = 180
2A = 200 / 2B = 225 / 2C = 250 / 2D = 280
3A = 315 / 3B =355
极数编号 Code of poles
A = 2 / B = 4 / C = 6
机座长度编号 Code of frame lengt
0 or 1 = S (short) / 2 or 3 or 4 = M (medium) / 4 or 5 or 6 or 7 = L (long)
电压，连接方式和频率编号 Code of voltage, connections and frequency
 22 = 230VD / 400VY 50Hz    35 = 415VD 50Hz
21 = 220VD / 380VY 50Hz 23 = 240VD / 415VY 50Hz    901）= 特殊电压与频率 special voltage & frequenc
33 = 380VD / 660VY 50Hz 34 = 400VD / 690VY 50Hz
结构和安装方式编号 Code of Construction and mounting type
 T2）= IM B6
A2）= IM B3 U2）= IM B7 W2）4）= IM V15 M2）3）4）= IM V18
J2）= IM B35 V2）= IM B8 Y2）= IM V35 L2）4）= IM V19
F2）3）= IM B5 C2）4）= IM V5 G2）3）4）= IM V1 N2）= IM B34
K2）3）= IM B14 D2）= IM V6 H2）3）= IM V3
绕组保护编号 Code of winding protection
A = 无绕组保护 without winding protection
B5) = 绕组带 3 个 PTC 热敏电阻用于跳闸   3 PTC thermistors for tripping
C5)  = 绕组带 6 个 PTC 热敏电阻用于报警和跳闸   6 PTC thermistors for alarm and tripping
H8)5) = 绕组带 3 个 Pt100 测温元件  3 resistance thermometers Pt100
J8)5) = 绕组带 6 个 Pt100 测温元件   6 resistance thermometers Pt100
Z6) = 其他绕组保护 Other temperature for winding protection
接线盒位置编号（从驱动端看）Code location of connection box (view from drive end)
4 = 顶端出线  top / 5 7) = 右端出线   on RHS / 6 7) = 左端出线   on LHS
20 茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
附注：
1） 用电压编号 90 及相应选件号来定制其它电压（参见选
件描述）；
2） 铭牌上标有结构型式。若需要冷凝水排放孔（订货号：
H03），则必须指明电机的安装结构型式，以便在制
造过程中确定冷凝水排放孔的具体位置；
3） 对于 IM B5、IM V1、IM V3、IM B14、IM V18 和 IM
V19 安装结构型式电动机，须指定电动机订货号第 16
位数字为“4”；
4） 电动机标配无防雨罩，但如需要加带防雨罩用于防护
时，须订 购选件号 H00；
5)  选择此选件，接线盒将更改为铸铁壳；
6) 请向茵梦达另行咨询；
7)  FS80 ~ 112 进线孔的方向朝向非驱动端；
8)  该选件仅适用于 100-355 机座。
1) 电机型号可用于能效备案及查询。
Foot note:
1） Order other voltages with voltage code 90 and the
corresponding Option code (see under "Option") .
2） The type of construction is stamped on the rating plate.
When ordering with condensation drainage holes (order
code H03), it is absolutely necessary to specify the type
of construction for the exact position of the condensation
drainage holes during manufacture.
3） For motor with IM B5, IM V1, IM V3, IM B14, IM V18
and IM V19 construction and mounting type, the 16th
digit of motor order No. must be "4".
4） Without canopy, for protective cover with canopy needed
Option code H00.
5)  Choose this option, the connection box will be changed to
cast iron.
6)  Please specially consult with INNOMOTICS.
7)  FS80 ~ 112 cable entry on connection box towards the
non-drive.
8）  The option is accessible on FS100-355.
型号与订货号 Motor Type and Order No.
电机型号1） Motor type
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
0 C V 5 □ □ □ □ 8
亚太系列 Asia pacific
机壳材料 Housing material
C = 铸铁 Cast iron
冷却方式 Cooling method
V = 空冷 ventilated
能效等级，Energy efficiency grade
5 = 中国能效等级 1 级，IE5 效率等级
5 = China energy efficiency grade 1, IE5 efficiency
机座号 Frame size
08 = 80；09 = 90；10 = 100；11 = 112；13 = 132；16 = 160；18=180；20=200；22=225；25 = 250；
28 = 280；31 = 315；35 = 355
铁心长 Core length
极数 Poles
A = 2；B = 4；C = 6
1) Motor type can be used for energy efficiency filing.
21茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
1 级能效铸铁低压三相异步电动机
China Energy Efficiency Grade 1 Cast Iron
Low-voltage Three-phase Motor
机座号 Frame size：315
极数 Poles：4
铁心长度 Iron core length：中机座（M）
电压，连接方式和频率 Voltage, connection method and frequency：380VD/660VY 50Hz
结构型式 Construction：IM B3
绕组保护 Winding protection None：无
接线盒位置 Connection box position at right side：右侧
1 T L 8 0 0 5 － 3 A B 2 3 － 3 A A 5
订货号样例：
1 级能效低压三相异步电动机
4 极，132 kW，IM B3，380 VD / 660 VY 50 Hz，IP55，
接线盒位置处于右侧，进线孔向下（从驱动端看）。
电动机订货号：1TL8005-3AB23-3AA5
Order No. example:
China Energy Efficiency Grade 1 low voltage three phase
asynchronous motor
4-pole, 132 kW, IM B3, 380 VD/660 VY 50 Hz, IP55,
connection box at right side and cable entry at bottom (view
from DE)
Motor order code: 1TL8005-3AB23-3AA5
型号与订货号 Motor Type and Order No.
22 茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
选型技术数据表 Technical data table
铸铁壳系列电机 Cast Iron Motors
中国能效等级 1 级，IE5
注：
1）关于其他电压与频率、绕组保护及接线盒位置的编码，请见“订货号”部分；
2）噪声值仅适用于电动机在 50 Hz 电源直接供电且空载运行时的情况，容差为 +3 dB。
Note:
1) About the code of other voltage and frequency, winding protection and connection box position, please refer to Orde No.
2) Noise value is only applicable to the direct power supply of the motor in 50 Hz power supply and the condition of no-load operation, the tolerance is +3 dB.
机座号
Frame
Size
额定
功率
Rate
Output
50 Hz
电动机
型号

355L 250 0CV5356C8 1TL8005-3BC63-3 □□□ 994 97 97.2 0.84 465 2402 8.5 3 3.2 11.99 1970 76/91
注：
1）关于其他电压与频率、绕组保护及接线盒位置的编码，请见“订货号”部分；
2）噪声值仅适用于电动机在 50 Hz 电源直接供电且空载运行时的情况，容差为 +3 dB。
Note:
1) About the code of other voltage and frequency, winding protection and connection box position, please refer to Orde No.
2) Noise value is only applicable to the direct power supply of the motor in 50 Hz power supply and the condition of no-load operation, the tolerance is +3 dB.
25茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
选件 Options
电动机订货号
Motor order code
选件号 1)
Option Code
描述
Description
应用范围
Application Scope
电压与频率
Voltages and frequency
1TL8005- □□□□ 9-0 □□□
M2A2)15） 220VD/380VY 60Hz，50Hz 功率输出 power output FS80 ~ 355
M2B3)15） 380VD/660VY 60Hz，50Hz 功率输出 power output FS80 ~ 355
M2C2)15) 440VY 60Hz，50Hz 功率输出 power output FS80 ~ 355
M2D3)15） 440VD 60Hz，50Hz 功率输出 power output FS80 ~ 355
M2E2)15) 460VY 60Hz，50Hz 功率输出 power output FS80 ~ 280
M2F3)15） 460VD 60Hz，50Hz 功率输出 power output FS80 ~ 355
线圈和绝缘
Windings and insulation
－ N01 温度等级 155（F），使用 155（F），带有服务系数（SF1.15）
Temperature class 155 (F), used according to 155 (F), with service
factor (SF1.15)
FS80 ~ 355
－ N10 180（H）度温度等级绝缘
Temperature class 180 (H)
FS80 ~ 355
－ Q044） 绕组带 220 V 防潮加热带
Anti-condensation heater for 220 VAC (spaces heater)
FS80 ~ 355
电动机接线盒
Motor connection box
－ R10 5) 接线盒直接旋转 90º，进线口朝向驱动端
Rotation of the connection box through 90º, entry from DE
FS80 ~ 355
－ R11 接线盒直接旋转 90º，进线口朝向非驱动端
Rotation of the connection box through 90º, entry from NDE
FS80 ~ 355
－ R12 接线盒直接旋转 180º
Rotation of the connection box through 180º
FS80 ~ 355
－ H04 外部接地
external earthing
FS80 ~ 355
－ X07 铸铁接线盒
cast iron connection box
FS80 ~ 355
－ X47 电机接线盒标配 2 个自锁葛兰
Connection boxes of the motors include 2 self-locking cable gland
FS100 ~ 355
1)  订货时，电动机订货号需带“-Z”，另外附带上选件号；
2） 一般适用于 3kW 及以下功率的电机；
3） 一般适用于 3kW 以上功率的电机；
4） 选择此选件，接线盒将更改为铸铁壳；
5） 不适用 FS80 ~ 112 法兰安装电机；
6） 铸铁机座电机不含 160 机座号；
7) H00、F70 均不能与此选件并用；
8) 非驱动端上的第二轴伸尺寸见外形尺寸；
1) Order No. supplement Z with option code when ordering.
2) Only applicable to the motor whose power is 3kW and below.
3) Only applicable to the motor whose power is 3kW and above.
4) When choose these options, the connection boxes will be changed to
cast iron shell.
5) Not applicable to the FS80 ~ 112 flange mounted motors.
6) Cast iron motor exclude FS160.
7) H00、F70 can't be used with this option.
8) Second standard shaft extension on NDE is shown in the dimension
drawings.
26 茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
选件 Options
电动机订货号
Motor order code
选件号 1)
Option Code
描述
Description
应用范围
Application Scope
轴承
Bearings
－ Q72 轴承带两个 PT100 测温元件
Installation of 2PT100 screw-in resistance thermometers for
bearing
FS180 ~ 355
－ L80 SKF 轴承
SKF Bearing
FS80 ~ 355
－ L81 其他进口品牌轴承
Other imported brand bearings
FS80 ~ 355
－ L20 16) 驱动端轴承固定
Located bearing at DE
FS80 ~ 160
－ L22 6)16) 增强悬臂力
Increased cantilever forces
FS100 ~ 355
－ L5118) 非驱动端轴承绝缘
Bearing insulation NDE
FS250 ~ 355
机械设计和防护等级
Mechanical design and degrees of protection
－ L04 光轴设计，不带键槽和键
Shaft without key and keyway
FS80 ~ 355
－ L727)8) 第二标准轴伸
Second standard shaft extension
FS80 ~ 355
－ P809) 全圆法兰
Full circle flange
FS80 ~ 355
－ H22 IP56 防护等级（非高海况）
IP56 degree of protection (non-heavy-sea)
FS80 ~ 355
－ H20 IP65 防护等级（非高海况）
IP65 degree of protection (non-heavy-sea)
FS80 ~ 355
－ H0010) 电动机带防护罩
Motor with protective cover
FS80 ~ 355
－ H0311) 排水孔
Drainage holes
FS80 ~ 355
9） 对于机座号为 180，200,225 和 280 的电动机不适用，这些机座号
的电动机标配的法兰为全圆法兰；

27茵梦达电机（中国）有限公司
选件 Options
电动机订货号
Motor order code
选件号 1)
Option Code
描述
Description
应用范围
Application Scope
－ F9012) 风机电机（无风扇风罩，非驱动端全封闭）
Fan motor (no fan cover, NDE fully enclosed)
FS80 ~ 355
－ D03 用于环境温度 -40 ºC ~ +40 ºC 下使用的电机
Applicable to the motors that is used in the coolant temperature of
-40 ºC ~ +40 ºC
FS80 ~ 355
－ X5013） 安装欧姆龙编码器（E6B2-CWZ6C-1024）和独立驱动风扇
Install OMRON encoder (E6B2-CWZ6C-1024) and independent
drive fan
FS80 ~ 355
－ X59 预留安装 E6B2-C/TRD-2T  编码器位置并安装独立驱动风扇
Prepared for of E6B2-C/TRD-2T encoder and install independent
drive fan
FS100 ~ 355
－ F01 17） 安装电磁制动器
Install the electro-magnetic brake
FS80 ~ 225
－ W74 14） 安装欧姆龙编码器（E6B2-CWZ1X-1024）和独立驱动风扇
Install the OMRON encoder (E6B2-CWZ1X-1024) and
independent drive fan
FS80 ~ 355
－ F7010） 电动机带独立驱动风扇
Motors with the independent drive fan
FS80 ~ 355
铭牌和测试证书
Rating plate and test certificates
－ B80 出厂检验报告
Acceptance test certificate 3.1 in accordance with EN 10204
FS80 ~ 355
－ W9P 能效标签及合格证不贴，随机带走
CEL label and quality certificate not pasted,delivered with motors
FS80 ~ 355
喷漆
Paint finish
－ S01 不喷漆，只带底漆
Unpainted, only primed
FS80 ~ 355
－ W88 适用 TH，W，F1，WF1 以及海洋性气候环境用电机
Design for TH, W, F1, WF1 and Sea air resistant
FS80 ~ 355
包装
Packing
－ B90 包装（FS80 ~ 132 电动机采用纸箱包装，FS160 ~ 355 电动机
采用木箱包装）
Packing (FS80 ~ 132 motors adopt the carton packaging, FS160 ~
355 motors adopt the wooden cases packaging)
FS80 ~ 355
－ V9N 法兰安装电机用简易托盘
Simple tray for flange mounted motors
FS160 ~ 355
14) SINAMICS 变频器可以直接与 Omron 编码器（E6B2-CWZ1X）
联结。
15） 根据国标要求，60Hz 频率下不考核能效要求。
16） FS 180-355，L20 与 L22 不能同时选用。
17） 此制动器不可与 X50，X59 及 W74 中的编码器同时选用。若电机